

Government of West Bengal

District Health & Family Welfare Samiti

Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health Basirhat Health District.

Badartala, District Hospital Campus, Basirhat-743292

Phone: 03217 265673; Email:basirhatcmoh2016@gmail.com, dpmu.bhd@gmail.com

Memo. No. DHFWS/BSRHT/ 3/6/ /23

Dated: 31/18/2023

ENGAGEMENT ORDER

In reference to the Recruitment notice No. DHFWS/BSRHT/1414/23 dated 17.05.2023 read with the Corrigendum notice vide Memo. No. DHFWS/BSRHT/1433/23 dt. 18.05.2023, following candidates selected from approved panel are hereby engaged on contract basis for the following posts in different programmes of National Health Mission (NHM) under Basirhat Health District. Details of the engagement are provided below:

SI. No.	Name of the Selected Candidate	Name of the post with Programme Head	Category	Gurdian's Name	Address	Remuneration (per month)
1	NUR ISLAM KHAN	VBD TECHNICAL SUPERVISOR	UR	NAZRUL ALI KHAN	VILL- UTTAR GARDAHA, P.O.+P.SHAROA, DIST- NORTH 24 PARGANAS, PIN- 743425	22,000/-

- The contract may be renewed subject to approval of the post in the next financial year and satisfactory performance of the candidate.
- He/She will receive a consolidated monthly remuneration as per Govt. order (New entry point remuneration vide Memo No: HFW-27011/137/2020/1611 dated 23.02.2021 and HFW-27011/137/2020/1352 dated 29.12.2020)
- He/She is being instructed to report for joining to the stated post at the office of the Chief Medical Officer
 of Health, Basirhat HD within 07.11.2023 from the date of issuance of this order, along with a Medical
 Certificate from a registered Medical Practitioner in the Proforma enclosed herewith at the time of joining the
 post.
- The appointment is provisional subject to medical fitness and satisfactory essential educational qualification
 and work experience. At any point of time, of service period, if any adverse gap found/ received (regarding
 fulfilling selection criteria) against appointee, the service of the concerned person will be terminated
 immediately without any notice
- The order of engagement will take effect from the date he/she joins the post at office of the CMOH, Basirhat HD. This order will stand cancelled if the fails to join within the stipulated period.
- The service may be terminated by one month's notice from either side.

No T.A/D. A is admissible for joining

Chief Medical Officer of Health,
DH & FW Samiti, Basirhat Health District

Enclose: Proforma for Medical Certificate

Memo No. DHFWS/BSRHT/ 3/6/ /23

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- 1. The DHS, Department of H & FW, GoWB, Swasthya Bhawan, Salt Lake
- 2. The Mission Director, NHM, West Bengal
- 3. The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas
- 4. The Programme Officer, NHM, West Bengal
- 5. The Sub Divisional Officer, Basirhat Sub Division
- 6. The Dy. CMOH-I/Dy. CNOH-II/Dy. CMOH-III/DPHNO/DTO/ACMOH, Basirhat Health District
- 7. The Accounts Officer, Basirhat Health District
- 8. The Superintendent, Basirhat District Hospital
- 9. The DPMU, Basirhat Health District
- 10. Selected Candidates are hereby requested to report for joining the post immediately to CMOH, Basirhat Health District within 7 working days from the date of issuance of this order
- 11. Office Copy
- 12. Notice Board

DY CMOH-I,
Basirhat Health District

Dated: 31/10/2023